
	
Local Authority Name: Leicester City Council

Contact name: Mercy Lett-Charnock
Contact email: mercy.lett-charnock@leicester.gov.uk
Contact phone number:  0116 4542377

Date submitted (final deadline 31st October 2014):




	
	2009/10
	2010/11
	2011/12 
	2012/13 

	2013/14
	2014/15

	1. Does/did your council provide meal services for elderly and disabled adults (so-called ‘meals on wheels’) in each of the following years?

	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	2. How much does/did the Council charge adults for meal services per meal in each of the following years? (if there is a different charge for hot and frozen meals, please specify each separately)

	£2.80 per meal
	£2.85 per meal
	£2.95 per meal
	£3.00 per meal
	£3.05 per meal
	£3.15 per meal

	3. How many people receive/ed meal services in each of the following years? (in 2014/15 please provide the figure to date)
	1252
	1127
	690
	264
	217
	184 
(As of September 2014)

	4. How many meals have been delivered as part of this service in each of the following years (in 2014/15 please provide the figure to date)
	   168,402 
	      158,686 
	      111,958 
	        78,232 
	        57,672 
	Not yet available
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If you have any further comments about this issue, please set them out here:

Answer 2 - all meals are hot.
Answer 3 - is based on a figure as at 31st March each year as the figure varies on a day to day basis.
Answer 4 - The Council does not hold this information at the present time  Therefore this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held.






